

OFFICE OF BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR Leslie Groen COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 428 6th St, PO Box 325 | Allison, IA 50602 319-267-2670 | auditor@butlercoiowa.org

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body:	The Board of Supervisors of Butler County
Date of Meeting:	Tuesday, July 27, 2021
Time of Meeting:	9:00 A.M.
Place of Meeting:	Butler County Courthouse, EOC – Basement, Allison, Iowa

Telephonic Participation: Dial-in number: 312-626-6799, Meeting ID: 958 0086 8991 Passcode: 927327 or https://zoom.us/j/95800868991?pwd=N0s4NmNhZytEVINqNk8xYStVWWhYUT09

COVID-19 Update: Board meetings are being conducted in-person with an electronic participation option available via Zoom. Social distancing guidelines are being maintained in the EOC room; therefore, it is recommended to call the Auditor's Office at 319-267-2670 if you wish to be guaranteed an in-person seat.

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. 9:00 A.M. Call to order, review minutes, and approve agenda
- 2. Time for public comment
- 3. Public Hearing on the following:
 - Amling Minor Plat located in the NW¹/₄ SW¹/₄ of Section 9, Township 90N, Range 15W.
 - Longhorn Acres Preliminary Plat in the NWfrl¹/₄ of Section 7, Township 90N, Range 15W.
- 4. Review/Approve Resolution 989 Approving Amling Minor Plat with the Recommendation of the Butler County Planning and Zoning Commission
- 5. Approve/Deny Class B Beer Permit for Big Grove Brewery for July 27 August 1
- 6. Consider utility permit for Butler County REC new underground line at 27856 Sinclair Ave
- 7. Consider utility permit for Butler County REC new underground line near 27275 Sinclair Ave
- 8. Consider utility permit for Iowa Regional Utilities Association 6" PVC main/ 10" PVC encasement T55 crossing south of 32648 Utica Ave
- 9. Consider utility permit for Cedar Falls Utilities underground electric service under Butler Ave - 2800' south of 310th Street
- 10. Review/Approve Claims
- 11. Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan Short Form Annual Updates for Bacon Hill LLC #64694, Prestage Farms of Iowa P262 #65471, P263 #65472, and PI264 #65487, Millertime Finisher Farm #63822, and Kroeze Finisher Farm #61698

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.